2. HARTFORD STEAM BOILER  32.500 541

3.

4.

5.

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. NORFOLK & DEDHAM  56,870 32,079 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7. GENERAL REINSURANCE CORP  931 592 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. HARTFORD STEAM BOILER  575 541 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

9. ARCH REINSURANCE CO  6 15 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. ASPEN INSURANCE UK LTD  5 10 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Fitchburg Mutual Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 159,270,268  159,270,268

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 7,432,527 269,610 7,702,137

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 1,653,674 (1,653,673) 1

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0  0

5. Other assets  3,767,758  3,767,758

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  58,123,973 58,123,973

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0  0

8. Totals (Line 28) 172,124,227 56,739,910 228,864,137

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 40,002,681 40,287,420 80,290,101

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 10,285,369 (443,137) 9,842,232

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 27,954,337 16,895,627 44,849,964

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 431,202  431,202

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0  0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 269,610  269,610

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0  0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14)   0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0  0

18. Other liabilities 1,774,856  1,774,856

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 80,718,055 56,739,910 137,457,965

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)   0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 91,406,172 XXX 91,406,172

22. Totals (Line 38) 172,124,227 56,739,910 228,864,137

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  See Notes to the Annual Statement #26.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Fitchburg Mutual Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Fitchburg Mutual Insurance Company

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES

SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 90 9 15 12 15 8 6 91 XXX

2. 2012 57,702 28,250 29,452 39,870 25,438 1,587 953 4,753 2,082 1,855 17,737 XXX

3. 2013 56,894 25,939 30,955 27,257 12,209 2,069 1,371 3,318 1,021 1,792 18,043 XXX

4. 2014 61,447 27,948 33,499 30,417 14,631 2,449 1,572 2,859 719 1,885 18,803 XXX

5. 2015 66,729 31,123 35,606 32,133 13,102 2,333 1,313 3,471 745 2,326 22,776 XXX

6. 2016 75,266 34,856 40,409 32,246 13,772 2,290 1,352 3,332 1,068 2,156 21,675 XXX

7. 2017 81,900 37,333 44,567 32,630 11,923 2,660 1,610 3,433 943 2,503 24,246 XXX

8. 2018 86,601 39,120 47,481 37,266 13,649 1,778 908 3,654 1,103 2,603 27,038 XXX

9. 2019 87,741 37,845 49,896 31,418 11,902 1,197 677 3,132 772 2,312 22,396 XXX

10. 2020 85,372 36,033 49,339 26,086 10,519 620 285 2,607 603 1,497 17,905 XXX

11. 2021 85,803 34,016 51,787 26,990 8,386 331 144 2,110 474 859 20,426 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 316,402 135,542 17,329 10,197 32,683 9,537 19,795 211,137 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 788 485 208 81 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 444 XXX

2. 2012 37 4 63 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 98 XXX